THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW NUMBER 17-74

A By-law to appoint a Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton.

WHEREAS THE Regional Municipality of Peel Act, Section 55(9) requires that the Council of each area municipality shall enact a by-law constituting and appointing a Committee of Adjustment under section 41 of The Planning Act.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- That a Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton is hereby constituted in accordance with Section 41 of The Planning Act.
- 2. That the following persons be and are hereby appointed to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton for the terms indicated.

н.	McClure	January	lst,	1975
G.	Ezard	January	lst,	1976
G.	T. J. Dobbs	January	lst,	1976
R.	Grant	January	lst,	19 77
s.	Moore	January	lst,	1977

- 3. Notwithstanding the provisions of the Planning Act, the Committee of Adjustment shall not grant consents referred to in Section 29 of the Planning Act.
- 4. This By-law shall not come into force or take effect until thirty days after a certified copy thereof has been forwarded to the Minister by registered mail by the Clerk of the City of Brampton.

ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 11th day of February A.D., 1974.

Mayor

Clerk